OFFICE OF CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER
Summary of State Board of Education Agenda Items
March 19, 2020

OFFICE OF FEDERAL PROGRAMS

11.C. Action: Modify contracts with Monitoring and Compliance Specialists to increase
PERS rate [Goal 5 — MBE Strategic Plan]

Awarded Vendor: Monitoring & Compliance Specialists
See attached contractor list

Scope of Project: The purpose of this modification is to increase the contract to
reflect the current PERS rate of 17.4%.

Renewal of this contract will be determined annually and shall be contingent
upon the successful completion of the preceding year’'s contract and the
availability of funds. Personnel associated with these contracts are former
Department employees or related to any Department employees. The
contractors are PERS retirees.

Scope of Contract:

e Term of Current Contract: July 1, 2019 — June 30,2020
e Cost of Current Contract: $ 1,013,955.60
e Modification Increase: $ 6,133.08

e Total Cost of Modified Contract: $ 1,020,088.68
e Method of Award: Request for Applications

Funding Source: Federal funds

This item references Goal 5 of the Mississippi Board of Education 2018-2022
Strategic Plan.

Recommendation: Approval

Back-up material attached



Monitoring & Compliance Specialists

Current Contract

New Contract

Amount PERS Increase Amount
James Hamilton S 84,496.30 S 511.09 S 85,007.39
Sharon Dungan S 84,496.30 S 511.09 S 85,007.39
Sammie Crigler S 84,496.30 S 511.09 S 85,007.39
Mary H. Jones S 84,496.30 S 511.09 S 85,007.39
Burbette Taylor S 84,496.30 S 511.09 S 85,007.39
Abby Webley S 84,496.30 S 511.09 S 85,007.39
Nollie Frank McCardle S 84,496.30 S 511.09 S 85,007.39
Barbara McCoy S 84,496.30 S 511.09 S 85,007.39
Thomas Garrett S 84,496.30 S 511.09 S 85,007.39
Blanche Moore S 84,496.30 S 511.09 S 85,007.39
Robin Miles S 84,496.30 S 511.09 S 85,007.39
Sheryle Coaker S 84,496.30 S 511.09 S 85,007.39
TOTALS $1,013,955.60 $6,133.08 $1,020,088.68




